RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No.40384/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2015in PIL No. 66/2015 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

SESOM PAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeksan "! time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in the office report dated 29 th

March, 2016.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER