```
www.ecourtsing
```

litem NO.29 COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.....of 2016

CC No(s). 16924/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2015

in PIL No. 66/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SESOM PAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post on Friday, the 23 rd

September, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

dia.com

www.ecoul

ww.ecourtsindia.co