```
www.ecourtsing
```

\202 ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

16924/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2015

in PIL No. 66/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SESOM PAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 03/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

ionom(a) Mr. Conjorr D Hoodo Cr. Adr.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.
Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondent No. 2 only in the first

instance.

Dasti service upon the Standing counsel for the State is

also permitted.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master