11211 1101

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29617/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2015 in PIL No. 66/2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SESOM PAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Ahqnthem Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and hence, the special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the costs imposed by the High Court is made easy.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com